
JAPAN MEETING TUESDAY, 09 AUG 2022

R16 09 Aug 2022 | Lingfield | CLASSIFIED STAKES
Distance: 2615m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,500
8:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 8600
	 2	 880987
	 3	 708028
	 4	 000480
	 5	 290094
	 6	 932241
	 7	 137738
	 8	 600669
	 9	 955498
	10	 057
	11	 050042

ALJASRA UNITED (FR)
DOUBLE LEGEND
LONGVILLE LILLY
NEMINOS (FR)
PARTY PLANNER
PUMP IT UP
TULANE (IRE)
COULDN’T COULD HE
GOT CARTER (IRE)
HERMONIE
JUST AN INKLING

61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
61.5
57
57
57
57

11
3
5
8
1
6
7
4
9
2
10

C HOWARTH  1.5 
RHIAIN INGRAM
W CARVER
A KEELEY  2.5 
J BRADNAM  3 

C HUTCHINSON  1.5 
GEORGIA DOBIE
S B KIRRANE
R CLUTTERBUCK
MOLLIE PHILLIPS  1.5 
P BRADLEY

H KOBEISSI
R INGRAM
T WALL
G L MOORE
J R JENKINS
M ROBERTS
R PHILLIPS
A WEST
E DUNLOP
H MAIN
J BOYLE

4
7
7
4
5
4
7
3
3
3
3

G
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
F
F

FR
IRE
UK
FR
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK

45
46
41
42
50
49
50
46
46
48
47

	 4-�0�-0-0
	34-�3�-3-2
	14-�0�-1-0
	12-�0�-0-1
	17-�0�-2-0
	19-�2�-3-1
	23-�1�-4-3
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-0

$0
$16,794
$3,008
$1,555
$4,563
$16,327
$10,775
$600
$649
$0
$3,372

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ALJASRA UNITED (FR) Trainer: H Kobeissi Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Howarth (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: La Seine (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Jasra Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 13	 12Jul21	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 R Dawson	 57	 $26	 Totally Charming	 2:02.90		  .... 18¾........................................never on terms
6 of 7	 26Sep21	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Haynes	 58	 $26	 Danville	 2:09.74		  .... 29½.......................................soon weakened
11 of 11	 11Oct21	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Salem Al Marri	 57.5	 $126	 Lady Rockstar	 1:48.07		  .... 38¼........pushed along and weakened over 2f out
11 of 12	 12Jul22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Bass	 56	 $21	 Amalfi Salsa	 1:39.21	 	 .... 18¾............................... weakened over 2f out

2 DOUBLE LEGEND Trainer: R Ingram Barrier: 3 Total: 34-3-3-2 Prize Money: $16,794
Jockey: Rhiain Ingram WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 11-1-1-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Finsceal Fior (IRE) Dam: Damask Rose (IRE) J+H: 8-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-0 Last Win: 01/02/20 (920 Days)
Owner: Mr Martyn Cruse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 04May21	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 7]	 Rhiain Ingram	 56.5	 $10	 Evaporust	 2:31.40		  ....... 19........................................never on terms
12 of 14	 09Jun21	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	14]	 Rhiain Ingram	 55.5	 $29	 Genuine Approval	 2:22.24		  .... 13¼........................................never on terms
9 of 9	 15Jul21	 LES	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Rhiain Ingram	 54.5	 $51	 Soramond	 2:31.24		  .... 47¼................................................ tailed off
8 of 12	 29Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 Rhiain Ingram	 56	 $34	 Morani Kali	 2:40.98		  ...... 8¾......................................... never a factor
7 of 11	 04Jan22	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 W Carson	 59.5	 $26	 Capricorn Prince	 2:33.67		  ...... 6½....... ridden and weakened inside final furlong

3 LONGVILLE LILLY Trainer: T Wall Barrier: 5 Total: 14-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,008
Jockey: W Carver WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mawatheeq (USA) Dam: Curtains J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr T Wall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 18Nov19	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Mullen	 54	 $--	 Clipsham Tiger	 1:41.57		  .... 17½....................... ridden and weakened 2f out
8 of 13	 26Dec19	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 C Hardie	 54	 $--	 Odds On Oli	 1:59.52		  ...... 5¼................................... not trouble leaders
12 of 13	 24Jan20	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	12]	 Laura Coughlan	 55	 $--	 Pilot Wings	 2:00.28		  .... 15¼............................... weakened over 1f out
2 of 11	 15Aug20	 CHP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 W Carver	 56.5	 $81	 Das Kapital	 2:36.42		  ...... 1½.... ran on well under pressure from over 1f out
8 of 13	 28Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 W Carver	 54	 $23	 Infiniti	 3:36.08	 	 .... 12½.........................................no impression

4 NEMINOS (FR) Trainer: G L Moore Barrier: 8 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,555
Jockey: A Keeley (a2.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: An Riocht (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Neal And Sheralee Grayston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 03Aug21	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Hitchcott	 54	 $12	 Perfect Dream	 1:11.85		  .... 16½......................................... never a factor
10 of 10	 24Aug21	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Miss Sophie Smith	 56	 $26	 Takeonefortheteam	1:43.18		  .... 22½......................................weakened 3f out
4 of 6	 07May22	 LIN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 55	 $21	 Victory Star	 2:09.95		  ......... 4...........................................never nearer
8 of 12	 23May22	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $21	 Boy George	 2:31.82		  ...... 4¾........................................never on terms
13 of 14	 03Jun22	 GWO	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	14]	 A Keeley	 53.5	 $67	 Pride Of Nepal	 1:56.89		  .... 10½......................................... always in rear
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5 PARTY PLANNER Trainer: J R Jenkins Barrier: 1 Total: 17-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,563
Jockey: J Bradnam (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Sweet Sixteen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Wendy Jenkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 05Jan22	 WOL	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 M Ghiani	 61.5	 $7	 Frame Rate	 3:03.73		  ...... 9¾......................weakened inside final furlong
13 of 13	 26Jan22	 LIN	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Mr E Cagney	 67.5	 $26	 The Resdev Way	 2:46.80		  .... 47½......................................weakened 3f out
10 of 12	 22Feb22	 STH	 awt	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $--	 Batocchi	 3:06.75		  ...... 8¾.............................well beaten final furlong
9 of 11	 18Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 C Lee	 60	 $21	 Amourie	 2:37.91		  .... 12¾...................weakened entering final furlong
4 of 6	 09Jun22	 YAR	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 4]	 B Sayette	 58	 $26	 Fred Bear	 3:08.68		  .... 19½....................went remote 4th towards finish

6 PUMP IT UP Trainer: M Roberts Barrier: 6 Total: 19-2-3-1 Prize Money: $16,327
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-1-1

4yo ch uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charming Thought Dam: Cherry Malotte J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-1 Last Win: 09/08/21 (365 Days)
Owner: Mr Mike Roberts

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 14Jun21	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 51	 $19	 Cayman Moon	 2:06.10		  ...... 3¾............ 3rd and one pace inside final furlong
2 of 9	 05Jul21	 WND	turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 56.5	 $7	 Knight Of Kings	 2:36.34		  ...... 3¼.................................. just held on for 2nd
2 of 10	 07Jul21	 LIN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 55.5	 $*2.6	 Weardiditallgorong	 2:42.57		  ...... 6½.....................................kept on one pace
4 of 7	 31Jul21	 LIN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 K O’neill	 52.5	 $5	 Out Of Sight	 2:12.18		  ...... 3½......................weakened inside final furlong
1 of 9	 09Aug21	 WND	turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 56.5	 $--	 Vive La Danse	 2:38.52		  ........ ½................................................... all out

7 TULANE (IRE) Trainer: R Phillips Barrier: 7 Total: 23-1-4-3 Prize Money: $10,775
Jockey: Georgia Dobie WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo br ire g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 8-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Arcano (IRE) Dam: Jeunesse Doree (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/01/22 (195 Days)
Owner: The Adlestrop Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 29Jan22	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 J Peate	 59	 $*1.7	 Savoy Brown	 2:36.62		  ...... 1½........stayed on same pace inside final furlong
7 of 11	 09Feb22	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 J Peate	 56	 $--	 Smart Boyo	 3:29.23		  ......... 7.............................. weakened final furlong
7 of 13	 19May22	 WOL	 awt	 3300	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 J Peate	 57	 $11	 Chef De Troupe	 3:37.54		  ......... 7............. weakened approaching final furlong
3 of 13	 28Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 K Shoemark	 57.5	 $8.5	 Infiniti	 3:36.08	 	 ...... 4¾...................................... ran on one pace
8 of 14	 02Aug22	 KMP	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $8.5	 I Doubt That	 3:32.20		  .... 12¾....................................... gradually faded

8 COULDN’T COULD HE Trainer: A West Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $600
Jockey: S B Kirrane WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alhebayeb (IRE) Dam: Emperatriz J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Ross Deacon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 13Nov21	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 C Bennett	 59.5	 $201	 Sea Grey	 2:06.60		  .... 19¾..........................dwelt always towards rear
13 of 13	 19Dec21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 D Costello	 57.5	 $251	 Julia Augusta	 1:40.62		  .... 12¾................................... well beaten final 2f
6 of 8	 06Jun22	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 59	 $--	 By Your Side	 1:45.78		  .... 11¼................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
6 of 8	 20Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 S B Kirrane	 59.5	 $7	 Shut Up And Dance	 2:08.13		  .... 14½......................................... never a factor
9 of 11	 13Jul22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 54	 $--	 Gilbert	 2:06.61		  ...... 6¾............off the pace and always towards rear

9 GOT CARTER (IRE) Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $649
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia Dam: Aegean Girl (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 29Apr22	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Villiers	 57	 $81	 Lysander	 2:12.90		  .... 30½................................. always towards rear
5 of 10	 02Jun22	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 55.5	 $--	 Simply Sondheim	 2:10.26		  ...... 6¾...............................never dangerous after
4 of 9	 09Jun22	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 S Donohoe	 60	 $--	 Fast Forward	 2:34.43		  ...... 3½........ stayed on same pace in 4th final furlong
9 of 10	 28Jun22	 CHP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Hornby	 55	 $6	 Hellavaheart	 2:38.76		  .... 21½........................................soon lost touch
8 of 12	 29Jul22	 STH	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 D Allan	 55.5	 $--	 Typewritten	 2:38.26		  ......... 5.............................................plugged on

10 HERMONIE Trainer: H Main Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mollie Phillips (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alhebayeb (IRE) Dam: Zeehan J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mondial Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
13 of 15	 17Apr22	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $101	 Life Of Dreams	 2:09.57		  .... 21½................................................ tailed off
5 of 7	 04May22	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 56	 $21	 Emotion	 2:32.35		  ....... 28....................weakened into 4th final furlong
7 of 7	 11Jul22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Watson	 55	 $51	 Temporize	 2:38.56		  ....... 50................................... well behind final 5f
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11 JUST AN INKLING Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,372
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 57 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Inke (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Harrier Racing 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 30Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 P Cosgrave	 57.5	 $29	 Dynamic Talent	 1:26.57		  .... 12¼.......................... some late minor headway
14 of 14	 11Apr22	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Howarth	 56	 $--	 Eklil	 1:43.56		  .... 24¼........................................ never involved
11 of 11	 21May22	 LIN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 P Cosgrave	 56.5	 $34	 Nietzsche’s Star	 1:30.95		  ....... 23.......................outpaced and always in rear
4 of 6	 25Jun22	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 L Catton	 57.5	 $26	 Shut Up And Dance	 2:29.24		  ...... 9½...........................................never nearer
2 of 4	 07Jul22	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 2]	 J Duern	 52	 $23	 Caius Chorister	 2:38.05		  ....... 19........ soon outpaced and no match for winner
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JAPAN MEETING TUESDAY, 09 AUG 2022

R17 09 Aug 2022 | Lingfield | FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1011m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP14,950
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 8
	 3	 52
	 4	 08
	 5	 8
	 6	 79
	 7	
	 8	 9

LADY JANE GREY
AIRA FORCE
APACHE SPARK (IRE)
HOOF IT HOOF IT (IRE)
REFINE (IRE)
SHAWASHA (IRE)
SO SLEEPY
TEPHI (IRE)

59.5
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

5
7
1
8
3
4
6
2

G ROOKE
N CURRIE
R HORNBY
S DE SOUSA
T MARQUAND
C HUTCHINSON  2.5 
C SHEPHERD
W BUICK

R GUEST
D & C KUBLER
R BECKETT
R HANNON
R HANNON
K P DE FOY
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
G BOUGHEY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$3,942
$0
$2,535
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 LADY JANE GREY Trainer: R Guest Barrier: 5 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,942
Jockey: G Rooke WT: 59.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

2yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Inagh River J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/22 (80 Days)
Owner: The Unusual Suspects Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 9	 21May22	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 G Rooke	 57	 $10	 Grace Angel	 0:58.43		  ........ ½...................................................ran on

2 AIRA FORCE Trainer: D & C Kubler Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Currie WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Dubai Affair J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr & Mrs G Middlebrook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 9	 13Jun22	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 L Keniry	 58	 $--	 Miska	 1:15.62		  .... 12½............................faded inside final furlong

3 APACHE SPARK (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,535
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Novantae J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Marc Chan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 8	 12Jun22	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 R Hornby	 58	 $*2.9	 Minnetonka	 1:15.35		  ...... 8¼......................................held final furlong
2 of 9	 06Jul22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 L Dettori	 58	 $5	 Kinta	 1:13.76		  ...... 1¾.........................always well held by winner

4 HOOF IT HOOF IT (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Of Lir (IRE) Dam: So Devoted (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing LIV

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
98 of 11	 14Jun22	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Donohoe	 58	 $4.3	 Glenlaurel	 1:11.68		  .... 13½........soon started bucking and unseated rider
8 of 11	 15Jul22	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 S M Levey	 58	 $9	 Trillium	 1:13.58		  ...... 8¾......................weakened inside final furlong
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5 REFINE (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Divert (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Highclere Racing - Theodore Roosevelt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
8 of 9	 04Apr22	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 57.5	 $8.5	 Michaela’s Boy	 1:00.19		  ...... 5¾............................... weakened over 1f out

6 SHAWASHA (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Hutchinson (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Fly On The Night J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Abdullah Almalek Alsabah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
7 of 7	 01Jun22	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $10	 All The Time	 1:00.30		  .... 14½................................................ tailed off
9 of 9	 20Jul22	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 57	 $23	 Mrs U S A	 1:02.85		  .... 10¼............................... weakened over 1f out

7 SO SLEEPY Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: If So J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Foursome Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................

8 TEPHI (IRE) Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Ghurra (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr & Mrs R Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
9 of 13	 30Jul22	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 4]	 Connor Planas	 55	 $19	 Eternal Class	 0:59.95		  ...... 5½........................some late headway far side
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R18 09 Aug 2022 | Lingfield | FILLIES’ NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1610m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP8,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 13
	 2	 32
	 3	 42
	 4	 5
	 5	 232022
	 6	

SEA TSARINA (IRE)
AL AGAILA (IRE)
KHAMSIN LADY
LADY SHOTGUN
MINWAH (USA)
PINK HAZE (IRE)

61.5
58
58
58
58
58

3
4
2
6
1
5

T MARQUAND
JAMES DOYLE
W BUICK
R HORNBY
S CHERCHI  1.5 
C SHEPHERD

W HAGGAS
S & E CRISFORD
L WADHAM
R BECKETT
M BOTTI
D M SIMCOCK

3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
USA
IRE

84
--
--
--
80
--

	 2-�1�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-6-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$5,210
$3,423
$2,465
$0
$53,876
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 SEA TSARINA (IRE) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,210
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 61.5 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Tayma (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/06/22 (62 Days)
Owner: Sunderland Holding Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 6	 08Jun22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 S Donohoe	 58	 $3	 Consensus De Vega	1:27.00		  ...... 1¼................................. readily (hand timed)
3 of 5	 23Jun22	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $*1.4	 Midnight Moll	 1:26.92		  ...... 1¼.................................no extra close home

2 AL AGAILA (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,423
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: L’amour De Ma Vie (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: KHK Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
3 of 12	 09Jun22	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $21	 Whitebeam	 1:40.14		  ...... 1¼...........................ran on inside final furlong
2 of 9	 05Jul22	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 H Doyle	 58	 $2.3	 Postmark	 1:38.97		  ......... 1...................................................ran on

3 KHAMSIN LADY Trainer: L Wadham Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,465
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Temple Of Thebes (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr And Mrs A E Pakenham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
4 of 10	 15Jun22	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 P Hanagan	 55.5	 $--	 Thundershower	 1:49.81		  .... 10½..........................................nearest finish
2 of 5	 06Jul22	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 58	 $9.5	 Crystal Caprice	 1:37.26		  ......... 7... kept on without troubling leader final furlong

4 LADY SHOTGUN Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: She Is No Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D & J Newell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
5 of 12	 11Aug21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 57.5	 $6.5	 Tinderbox	 1:27.95		  ......... 9.............................plugged on final furlong
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5 MINWAH (USA) Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-6-1 Prize Money: $53,876
Jockey: S Cherchi (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo ch usa f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 8-0-6-1 Yielding: 4-0-3-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Cupid (IRE) Dam: My Curlina (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 7-0-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Ahmad Bintouq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 18Feb22	 MYD	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 4]	 P Dobbs	 57.5	 $--	 Shahama	 2:02.25		  ...... 5¼.................................................Meydan
2 of 8	 19Mar22	 JEB	 awt	 1400	  F 	 HCP	 100	 [	 6]	 P Dobbs	 56	 $--	 Raneen	 1:27.54		  ......... 1............................... one pace final furlong
27 of 28	 17Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	22]	 T Marquand	 58.5	 $67	 Heredia	 1:39.62		  .... 33¼............................... weakened over 2f out
2 of 8	 06Jul22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 N Callan	 58	 $--	 Consensus De Vega	1:23.93		  ........nk............................................kept on well
2 of 6	 27Jul22	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 S Cherchi	 57	 $2.6	 Next Chapter	 1:24.38		  ...... 1½...................kept on but no match for winner

6 PINK HAZE (IRE) Trainer: D M Simcock Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Xaarienne J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Fitri Hay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
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R19 09 Aug 2022 | Lingfield | FORM STUDY HANDICAP
Distance: 1409m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP7,500
10:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 676237
	 2	 248644
	 3	 998431
	 4	 166749
	 5	 285045
	 6	 115956
	 7	 525164
	 8	 694396
	 9	 264244
	10	 154532

AFTA PARTY (IRE)
ANGEL AMADEA
HEALING POWER
DRAGON’S FIRE
BLAME CULTURE
SILVER DOLLAR (IRE)
INCLEMENT WEATHER
SIR SEDRIC (FR)
CAPPANANTY CON
CATCH MY BREATH

62.5
62
62
61.5
61
61
59.5
59
58.5
58

9
7
8
3
2
10
5
1
4
6

T MARQUAND
W BUICK
ELLE-MAY CROOT  3 

C SHEPHERD
C HOWARTH  2.5 
A ATZENI
R HORNBY
J BRYAN
R CLUTTERBUCK  1.5 
S W KELLY

T WARD
C WALL
I FURTADO
A HALES
G MARGARSON
R EDDERY
A HALES
L CARTER
M ATTWATER
J RYAN

4
4
6
4
7
4
4
4
8
6

G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G

IRE
UK
UK
UK
USA
IRE
UK
FR
UK
UK

67
66
66
65
64
64
61
60
59
58

	10-�0�-1-2
	 8-�0�-1-2
	21-�3�-3-4
	11-�1�-0-0
	41-�2�-10-4
	 9-�2�-1-0
	10-�1�-2-0
	20-�1�-0-6
	84-�9�-15-6
	59-�7�-5-8

$4,761
$5,671
$20,168
$4,648
$32,562
$9,532
$7,399
$12,365
$71,336
$43,504

	5-�0�-1-2
	3-�0�-0-1
	9-�3�-0-2
	2-�1�-0-0
	24-�2�-5-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-0-4
	5-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 AFTA PARTY (IRE) Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-1-2 Prize Money: $4,761
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 62.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Wood Fairy J+H: 4-0-1-1 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R F H Partnership 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 08Jul21	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 Mr S Walker	 66.5	 $--	 Diffident Spirit	 1:42.36	 	 ....... 19.......no impression and weakened from 2f out
6 of 9	 04Apr22	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 59	 $15	 Love Dreams	 1:41.61		  ...... 5¾................................ weakened soon after
2 of 13	 18May22	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	13]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $23	 Chookie Dunedin	 1:35.07		  ...... 2¼..........................................nearest finish
3 of 7	 21Jun22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 61.5	 $9	 Alablaq	 1:24.75		  ...... 3½.............................. no chance with winner
7 of 8	 05Jul22	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 59	 $11	 Solar Joe	 1:44.44		  .... 10¾.........................................no impression

2 ANGEL AMADEA Trainer: C Wall Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: $5,671
Jockey: W Buick WT: 62 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo gr uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Keene Dancer J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wayman & Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 20Sep21	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 57.5	 $--	 Jammrah	 2:06.54		  ...... 7¾...................................kept on same pace
8 of 13	 04Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	10]	 A Farragher	 56	 $11	 Empirestateofmind	 1:48.39		  ....... 21........................................ never involved
6 of 10	 02May22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 56	 $10	 Tanmawwy	 1:10.75		  ...... 9¼......................................... never a factor
4 of 13	 01Jun22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 59.5	 $7	 Under The Twilight	1:25.58		  ...... 2½...............4th and no impression final furlong
4 of 7	 21Jun22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 James Doyle	 61.5	 $8.5	 Alablaq	 1:24.75		  ......... 6...... weakened and lost places final 110 yards

3 HEALING POWER Trainer: I Furtado Barrier: 8 Total: 21-3-3-4 Prize Money: $20,168
Jockey: Elle-may Croot (a3.0) WT: 62 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 4-2-0-1

6yo uk g Fav: 6-1-2-2 58+kg: 14-2-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-0-2
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Loch Ma Naire (IRE) J+H: 6-1-0-1 AWT: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-2-3 Last Win: 23/07/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Mr Darren Croot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 16Dec21	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 1]	 Elle-may Croot	 55.5	 $13	 Le Reveur	 1:39.49		  ....... 19.......................................soon weakened
8 of 8	 06Jan22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 Elle-may Croot	 57	 $5.5	 Almaan	 1:41.65		  .... 13½................................. gradually weakened
4 of 5	 19May22	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 Elle-may Croot	 55	 $23	 Light Up Our Stars	 1:38.14		  ...... 5¾........................................... soon beaten
3 of 9	 25Jun22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 Elle-may Croot	 60	 $12	 G’daay	 1:23.31		  ...... 5¾.........no impression when weakened into 3rd 
1 of 14	 23Jul22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 9]	 Elle-may Croot	 59	 $13	 Catch My Breath	 1:23.37		  ...... 2½.............................................. ridden out

4 DRAGON’S FIRE Trainer: A Hales Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,648
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Annawi J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/21 (444 Days)
Owner: Millard Charter Chapman Pearce & Partn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 18Jun21	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 R Tate	 60.5	 $9	 Baby Alya	 1:41.10		  ...... 3½........stayed on same pace inside final furlong
6 of 7	 07Aug21	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $5.5	 Bowland Park	 1:46.46		  .... 10½.................................made no impression
7 of 9	 25Aug21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 M Harley	 61	 $9	 Solomons Judgement	1:41.75		  ...... 4¾...................weakened entering final furlong
4 of 13	 27Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 60	 $--	 Proclaimer	 1:41.62		  ......... 3............................... weakened over 1f out
9 of 13	 26Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $12	 G’daay	 1:24.50		  ...... 4¼......................weakened inside final furlong
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5 BLAME CULTURE Trainer: G Margarson Barrier: 2 Total: 41-2-10-4 Prize Money: $32,562
Jockey: C Howarth (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 8-0-3-1 Track: 6-0-3-0

7yo b usa g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 9-0-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-2-5-0
Sire: Blame (USA) Dam: Pearl In The Sand (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Bean Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 17Apr21	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Aweemaweh	 1:20.99		  .... 13¾............. weakened approaching final furlong
5 of 7	 22Apr21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 G Bass	 56	 $10	 Love Destiny	 1:25.50		  ......... 2............................... weakened over 1f out
10 of 12	 18May21	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 G Bass	 58.5	 $12	 Fieldsman	 1:28.14		  ......... 9............................... weakened over 1f out
4 of 7	 31May21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 Georgia Dobie	 58	 $5.5	 Frow	 1:24.45		  ...... 2¾.................................no extra final furlong
5 of 8	 24Jul22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $--	 Must Be Royale	 1:25.86		  ...... 4¼.............................. weakened final furlong

6 SILVER DOLLAR (IRE) Trainer: R Eddery Barrier: 10 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: $9,532
Jockey: A Atzeni WT: 61 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Markaz (IRE) Dam: Bunditten (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 AWT: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/22 (123 Days)
Owner: Mr Brett Lawrence

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 08Apr22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 A Atzeni	 60.5	 $*3.3	 Youllovemewheniwin	 1:13.16		  ...... DH................................................. led post
5 of 9	 19Apr22	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 D Keenan	 58.5	 $4	 World Of Windhover	1:00.41		  ...... 3¼...................weakened entering final furlong
9 of 9	 26Apr22	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 62.5	 $6	 Epic Express	 1:22.71		  .... 12¼....................................... wakened 2f out
5 of 7	 21Jul22	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 A Atzeni	 63.5	 $*4.5	 Rabat	 1:11.36		  ...... 4¼................................... not trouble leaders
6 of 11	 02Aug22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 A Atzeni	 63	 $5	 Sir Gregory	 1:13.28		  ...... 5¼..................................minor late headway

7 INCLEMENT WEATHER Trainer: A Hales Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-2-0 Prize Money: $7,399
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Rapid Recruit (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 06/04/22 (125 Days)
Owner: Golden Equinox Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 11Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $41	 Toptime	 1:15.42		  ........ ½............................ unable to trouble winner
5 of 10	 27Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 58	 $*4.3	 Steelriver	 1:14.52		  ...... 6¾.........................................no impression
1 of 12	 06Apr22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 M Ghiani	 60	 $--	 Safe Passage	 1:26.92		  ........nk...................................................ran on
6 of 11	 05May22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 T Hammer Hansen	 60	 $7	 Jenson Benson	 1:25.11		  ...... 6¼..................................... never dangerous
4 of 12	 22Jun22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 61	 $--	 Smiling Sunflower	 1:26.00	 	 ...... 3¾......................weakened inside final furlong

8 SIR SEDRIC (FR) Trainer: L Carter Barrier: 1 Total: 20-1-0-6 Prize Money: $12,365
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo b fr g Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 10-0-0-4 Yielding: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-4
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Rajastani (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Tattenham Corner Racing Iv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 26Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 H Shaw	 55	 $11	 Aramis Grey	 1:11.70		  ...... 8½.......................................soon weakened
4 of 8	 16Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 J Bryan	 62.5	 $13	 Rainbow Sign	 1:24.75		  ...... 1¼.... no extra and dropped to 4th closing stages
3 of 8	 25Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 56.5	 $--	 Blue Flame	 1:24.34		  ...... 4¼...... ridden and plugged on inside final furlong
9 of 11	 06Jul22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $15	 Silastar	 1:39.10		  .... 19¾........................................... soon beaten
6 of 14	 23Jul22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 T Heard	 62	 $26	 Healing Power	 1:23.37		  ...... 6¼...................kept on same pace final furlong

9 CAPPANANTY CON Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 4 Total: 84-9-15-6 Prize Money: $71,336
Jockey: R Clutterbuck (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 27-3-6-4

8yo gr uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 11-0-5-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Zebedee Dam: Fairmont (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dare To Dream Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 16Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 60.5	 $--	 Rainbow Sign	 1:24.75		  ......... 3.................kept on final furlong but no threat
4 of 9	 07Jun22	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 59	 $3.8	 Moveonup	 1:04.60		  ......... 2............................ stayed on towards finish
2 of 4	 21Jun22	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 W Carson	 58	 $--	 Boom The Groom	 1:09.97		  ...... 1¼................................not pace to challenge
4 of 8	 24Jun22	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 C Howarth	 59	 $4	 Sir Rodneyredblood	1:13.66		  ...... 2½...................................kept on same pace
4 of 14	 23Jul22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 W Carson	 62.5	 $15	 Healing Power	 1:23.37		  ......... 5.....................................kept on one pace

10 CATCH MY BREATH Trainer: J Ryan Barrier: 6 Total: 59-7-5-8 Prize Money: $43,504
Jockey: S W Kelly WT: 58 Good: 17-2-2-6 Track: 14-3-2-1

6yo ch uk g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 18-3-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Likeable J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-2-1 Last Win: 26/05/22 (75 Days)
Owner: The Out Of Puff Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 06Jun22	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 D Keenan	 60.5	 $7	 Gigi’s Beach	 1:36.74		  ...... 2¾..........................................nearest finish
4 of 8	 08Jun22	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 Grace Mcentee	 60.5	 $5	 Otto Oyl	 1:42.09		  ......... 2............... never going pace to reach leaders
5 of 11	 06Jul22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 D Keenan	 58	 $13	 Silastar	 1:39.10		  ...... 7¼.........................kept on but never on terms
3 of 6	 11Jul22	 AYR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 58	 $4.5	 Shine On Brendan	1:40.91		  ...... 1¼................................................. kept on
2 of 14	 23Jul22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 D Keenan	 61.5	 $9.5	 Healing Power	 1:23.37		  ...... 2½..........................................nearest finish
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R20 09 Aug 2022 | Lingfield | JILL HUMPHREY HANDICAP
Distance: 1409m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP10,800
10:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 512433
	 2	 013036
	 3	 128
	 4	 019478
	 5	 231236
	 6	 202864
	 7	 237178
	 8	 515086

ANOTHER ROMANCE (IRE)
SPRING IS SPRUNG (FR)
ARCHIANO
OUTSIDE WORLD
BAILEYSGUTFEELING (IRE)
SECRET STRENGTH (IRE)
LITTLE PRAYER (IRE)
GOLD MEDAL

62.5
61
60.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5

1
4
2
5
8
6
3
7

JAMES DOYLE
C SHEPHERD
T MARQUAND
W BUICK
A ATZENI
H CROUCH
R HORNBY
F MARSH

S & E CRISFORD
M BELL
A WATSON
C & M JOHNSTON
K P DE FOY
J BOYLE
R SPENCER
R HUGHES

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
G
F
C
G
F
G

IRE
FR
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

87
84
83
81
79
79
78
77

	 6-�1�-1-2
	 8-�2�-0-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 8-�2�-1-0
	 7-�1�-2-2
	16-�1�-4-0
	15-�2�-3-2
	 7-�2�-0-0

$10,550
$14,970
$5,793
$23,950
$9,524
$27,478
$16,854
$9,133

	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ANOTHER ROMANCE (IRE) Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: $10,550
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 62.5 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Late Romance (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/04/22 (122 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 09Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 R Coakley	 56	 $*2.1	 Lucia Joy	 1:27.26		  ...... 8½............................................. impressive
2 of 11	 05May22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 R Coakley	 60	 $*1.3	 Tarrabb	 1:25.06		  ...... 1½................................................. kept on
4 of 5	 31May22	 LES	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 H Burns	 60	 $5	 Golden Spice	 1:24.61		  ......... 3..................... kept on one pace final furlong
3 of 6	 30Jun22	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 4]	 A Kirby	 63	 $8.5	 Crazy Luck	 1:13.12		  ......Lnk................................... held towards finish
3 of 4	 15Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 60	 $*3	 Al Simmo	 1:11.51		  ...... 2¼..................... kept on one pace final furlong

2 SPRING IS SPRUNG (FR) Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: $14,970
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 61 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: Kinematic J+H: 2-1-0-1 AWT: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/01/22 (210 Days)
Owner: The Queen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 11Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 57	 $7	 Fearless Angel	 1:15.80		  ......... 2.........................................stayed on well
3 of 6	 03Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $*2.5	 Lucky Man	 1:16.20		  ...... 4½...................................kept on same pace
13 of 27	 17Jun22	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 David Egan	 53	 $29	 Latin Lover	 0:59.56		  ...... 3½.............................. weakened final furlong
3 of 3	 15Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 B Sayette	 59.5	 $3	 Desert Team	 0:58.61		  ........ ¾.....................................kept on one pace
6 of 7	 25Jul22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 61.5	 $6	 Neptunian	 1:10.77		  ...... 9¼............. weakened approaching final furlong

3 ARCHIANO Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,793
Jockey: T Marquand WT: 60.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Awe Struck J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/04/22 (103 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  ......................................................................
1 of 5	 28Apr22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $*1.7	 Aphelios	 1:12.34		  ...... 1¼.........................................stayed on well
2 of 8	 17May22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 62.5	 $*2.5	 Rattling	 1:14.63		  ....... hd............................................. just denied
8 of 8	 31May22	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 59	 $10	 Dream Show	 1:28.61		  .... 24½........................................... soon beaten

4 OUTSIDE WORLD Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money: $23,950
Jockey: W Buick WT: 59.5 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo uk f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Nahoodh (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/21 (336 Days)
Owner: Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 07Sep21	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 59	 $5.5	 Adaay In Asia	 1:11.13		  ........ ½...............stayed on well to assert near finish
9 of 11	 25Sep21	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 W Buick	 56.5	 $*5	 Perfect News	 1:26.09		  .... 11½............. weakened approaching final furlong
4 of 7	 30Apr22	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 F Norton	 59.5	 $11	 Barley	 1:40.54		  ......... 1................................................. kept on
7 of 8	 05May22	 CHS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 56.5	 $13	 Outgate	 1:35.30		  ...... 8½........................................never on terms
8 of 12	 26Jul22	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 C Fallon	 57.5	 $23	 Crystal Caprice	 1:38.65		  ....... 11............................... weakened over 1f out
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5 BAILEYSGUTFEELING (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-2-2 Prize Money: $9,524
Jockey: A Atzeni WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Baileys Pursuit J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 05/10/21 (308 Days)
Owner: The Bumblebees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 17Aug21	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $--	 Rawyaan	 1:26.01		  ......Lnk..........................headed shortly before line
1 of 6	 05Oct21	 BGH	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 8]	 D Probert	 59.5	 $*1.8	 Renegade Rose	 1:27.87		  ......... 1............................................ comfortably
2 of 13	 26Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	13]	 D Probert	 61	 $*3.8	 River Pride	 1:24.61		  ........ ¾.............................................. stayed on
3 of 6	 28Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $6.5	 Roudemental	 1:36.37		  ...... 2¼.... no impression and lost second close home
6 of 9	 28May22	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 D Probert	 59	 $8.5	 Liamarty Dreams	 1:29.74		  ...... 4¼...................kept on same pace final furlong

6 SECRET STRENGTH (IRE) Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-4-0 Prize Money: $27,478
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 13-0-4-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Midnight Destiny (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 05/06/21 (430 Days)
Owner: The Beegeez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 18	 06May22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 P Cosgrave	 60	 $34	 Sterling Knight	 1:15.42		  ......... 6........................................never on terms
2 of 9	 08Jun22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 P Cosgrave	 59	 $6	 Latin Lover	 1:12.08		  ......... 1................................not pace to challenge
8 of 9	 30Jun22	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 P Cosgrave	 61.5	 $--	 Wodeton	 1:22.67		  ....... 15.........................................always behind
6 of 6	 14Jul22	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 P Cosgrave	 60.5	 $9	 Marlay Park	 1:24.20		  ...... 5½....... ridden and weakened inside final furlong
4 of 7	 25Jul22	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 P Cosgrave	 59	 $13	 Neptunian	 1:10.77		  ...... 1½.................................. lost 3rd close home

7 LITTLE PRAYER (IRE) Trainer: R Spencer Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-3-2 Prize Money: $16,854
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 58 Good: 14-2-2-2 Track: 4-1-2-1

3yo b ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Nasimi J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 16/06/22 (54 Days)
Owner: Phil Cunningham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 07Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 H Turner	 59	 $11	 High Velocity	 1:13.60		  ...... 2¼..........................................nearest finish
7 of 8	 17Mar22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 H Turner	 59	 $10	 Wyvern	 1:13.21		  ...... 7¼........................................never on terms
1 of 10	 16Jun22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 A Atzeni	 60.5	 $8	 Mr Stanley	 1:25.09		  ...... 1¼.................................................. readily
7 of 10	 08Jul22	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 A Atzeni	 56	 $--	 Nizaaka	 1:23.03		  ...... 7¼........................................never on terms
8 of 9	 23Jul22	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $--	 Piastrella	 1:24.71		  ...... 6¼................................. always towards rear

8 GOLD MEDAL Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 7 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: $9,133
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Velvet Revolver (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/22 (158 Days)
Owner: Chris Kelly Developments Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 04Mar22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $2.1	 Carpe Fortuna	 1:10.93		  ...... 2¼.................................... ridden and ran on
5 of 9	 26Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 9]	 S W Kelly	 57.5	 $7	 My Dubawi	 1:24.94		  ...... 2¾...........................no impression over 1f out
10 of 10	 14May22	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 David Egan	 57.5	 $29	 Harry Three	 1:11.71		  .... 27¼................. ridden and weakened over 1f out
8 of 9	 08Jun22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $17	 Latin Lover	 1:12.08		  .... 10½............................... weakened over 1f out
6 of 6	 07Jul22	 EPS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 P Cosgrave	 59.5	 $13	 Toussarok	 1:08.96		  ......... 7............................... weakened over 1f out


